L GD Notification No. - LGD/UP/G50/20240513104719

HILT 91T

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TS.Si.3T

LGD Notification

Change Coverage of L ocalbody

o

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL
Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant
Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962
IP Address 150.129.48.129 IP Address 150.129.48.129
On date 13/05/2024 On date 13/05/2024
State Name Uttar Pradesh

L ocalbody Code 1701

Localbody Name Hathwant

Locabody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat
Localbody Effective Date 14/01/2015

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Ic_:zggregion Landregion Name I_I__sggregion
125773 Darbar Pur Village
125784 Kamalpur Rakhavli Village
125834 Nagalakasmanjarabhama | Village
125817 Nagla Himmat Village

125829 Ghunpai Village

Coverage

Type

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART



Landregion
Code

125823
125788
125761
125833
125772
125758
125856
125792
125845
125837
125787
125818
125752
125828
125764
125781
125801
125812
125840
125753
125803
125806
125755
125810
125830
125849
125821
125791
125826
125780

125782

Landregion Name

Naglakheyatan
Itoli

Keshpura
Bhamai
Shekhanpur
NaglaKans
Dinoligorva
Bhakari
Prathvipur
Biltigarhraghol
Dapamai
Babahan
Fajilpur Jarela
Kharag Pur
Rakhavali
NaglaDas
Puphapgarah
Syavri

Bijoli

Itahri
Pratappur
Shekhpura
Khushak Pura
Sakhini

Sandal pur
Nayakpur
Banipura
Tikri

Jarooli
Odampur

Ranipura

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

125809
125847
125839
125824
125766
125842
125811
125799
125797
125816
125783
125819
125767
125795
125820
125765
125843
125807
125774
125808
125838
125786
125759
125794
125760
125822
125835
125848
125852
125831

125861

Landregion Name

Dugna
Kheriasikmifarida
Ratooa

Khergarh

Machharia Nagla Fateh

Fariodabaroli
Daragpur

Nandpur

Akbarpur Gitamsingh
Kanvara

Dadan Pur
Gariashikmikhergarh
Korari Sarhad
NaglaKirar

Santhi

Ajayabpur
Banbirpurkuri
Pathrooa

Riva

Gadora

Bernisinora

Ganglai

Bardhara

Bhikhan Pur Sakhini
Chiravali

Laai

Bajherakhurd

Kurhi

Padriya

Naglaharia

Huseenpur Garia

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

125768
125858
125860
125724
125857
125859
125757
125846
125815
125800
125778
125814
125850
125790
125763
125756
125804
125853
125854
125776
125785
125770
125832
125825
125771
125813
125754
125762
125796
125802

125777

Landregion Name

Kargjua
Kusuamai
Sobhanpur

Nagla Sukhi
Badanpur
Thanumai
Agodha
Naglasaktu
Reepura
Sekhupur Hathabant
Darapur Raseni
Kaupura
Fatehpur Ketena
Lakhooa

Balipur Tapsya
Fariha
Bhagvantpur
Bachhlai
Katenaharsa
Akbarpur Mastpur
Kodri

Seetai
Biltigarhdevjit
Nayabans
Ahamad Pur Garha
Shirmai
Bhudgadda
Bhitpura

Rahana

Naglakiru

Faridabahat

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion Landregion = Coverage

L andregion Name

Code Type Type
125775 Gadiakhas Village PART
125844 Keshopur Village PART
125751 Kheriailkmi Gohana Village PART
125836 Idrai Village PART
773 Jasrana g‘ijg'rict PART
125789 Sahumai Village PART
125793 Jalalpur Village PART
125851 Husenpur Jage Village PART
125855 Naglajat Village PART
125805 Nikau Village PART
125827 Jakhara Village PART
125841 Baroli Village PART
125779 Mastpura Akbarpur Village PART
125798 Naglakesho Village PART

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

L ocalbody Code L ocalbody Name Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Landregion Landregion Coverage
Code Name Type Type

773 Jasrana Sub-District PART



P,
foe9®, JaradRTS, Sovo |
&5 /583 / 2023—RGSA /38 / 2017
agTs - fadie 1., e, 2023
: BT QT = \
GUAT TAR WS IGANT-3, SR URY AN D AR HE
811 /33—3—2023—5—268021 /2023 fa-is 10 ¥, 2023 T HH UBY PR Bl
FE B, fogd TR 6 ¥ I8 3T fFar T 2 5 ucew @ dus g
ECAER]I JAT—Tug / FoTett T / & qarad / &ild / dgsie / I
GaRI| /9T /. Foil aife # Ife Pig gRadH g1 @ o 99 uRadd &I dcbldl
AP TdTe SRNGCY (LGD) ¥ Juse fHar SIRRM| AR & UErdl NI
FAleld, WRd WRHR BRI W OHI—9W¥ W UAolS.  udd
(https://1gdirectory.gov.in/) UX yefRfa fodwfaal & PR %T:l frefRm foar
=

Seolg-1g & 6 TSl uida w welRfa fadwfoml &1 fARrexor demad
ol fmT, o SR feEiery, ora faM, R et faurT T I
fara faurT & TR FH=y W far o7 <@ g1 TASNSl Uidd W yeRid
faafoat @ 210l Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village
not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not
mapped with any entities Ud Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any

Constituencies 3Mfe # 3G9y fAGfad &1 Tebial AR B TR o1 HATA,

HIRT AXDIN afﬂ ST hNI-l ﬂl?‘”gaﬂ BT G||£||
( o )

faeers,
Ul o1, $0Y0 |
= N

?%ﬁm IR, clibel TTTH< SRNGSI Bl IUITBRbhed by Agadhesh Kumar
Eii' 72024 40:47:20
(e 3
- e,
qgu-cﬁ RUS ARSI |¢\




		eOffice Division
	2024-05-13T10:47:20+0530
	Avadhesh Kumar Patel




