भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



LGD Notification

Change Coverage of Localbody

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL

Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962 IP Address 150.129.48.129 IP Address 150.129.48.129 On date 13/05/2024 On date 13/05/2024

State Name Uttar Pradesh

Localbody Code 1701

Localbody Name Hathwant

Localbody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat

Localbody Effective Date 14/01/2015

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
125773	Darbar Pur	Village	PART
125784	Kamalpur Rakhavli	Village	PART
125834	Nagalakasmanjarabhamai	Village	PART
125817	Nagla Himmat	Village	PART
125829	Ghunpai	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
125823	Naglakheyatan	Village	PART
125788	Itoli	Village	PART
125761	Keshpura	Village	PART
125833	Bhamai	Village	PART
125772	Shekhanpur	Village	PART
125758	Nagla Kans	Village	PART
125856	Dinoligorva	Village	PART
125792	Bhakari	Village	PART
125845	Prathvipur	Village	PART
125837	Biltigarhraghol	Village	PART
125787	Dapamai	Village	PART
125818	Babahan	Village	PART
125752	Fajilpur Jarela	Village	PART
125828	Kharag Pur	Village	PART
125764	Rakhavali	Village	PART
125781	Nagla Das	Village	PART
125801	Puphapgarah	Village	PART
125812	Syavri	Village	PART
125840	Bijoli	Village	PART
125753	Itahri	Village	PART
125803	Pratappur	Village	PART
125806	Shekhpura	Village	PART
125755	Khushak Pura	Village	PART
125810	Sakhini	Village	PART
125830	Sandalpur	Village	PART
125849	Nayakpur	Village	PART
125821	Banipura	Village	PART
125791	Tikri	Village	PART
125826	Jarooli	Village	PART
125780	Odampur	Village	PART
125782	Ranipura	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
125809	Dugna	Village	PART
125847	Kheriasikmifarida	Village	PART
125839	Ratooa	Village	PART
125824	Khergarh	Village	PART
125766	Machharia Nagla Fateh	Village	PART
125842	Fariodabaroli	Village	PART
125811	Daragpur	Village	PART
125799	Nandpur	Village	PART
125797	Akbarpur Gitamsingh	Village	PART
125816	Kanvara	Village	PART
125783	Dadan Pur	Village	PART
125819	Gariashikmikhergarh	Village	PART
125767	Korari Sarhad	Village	PART
125795	Nagla Kirar	Village	PART
125820	Santhi	Village	PART
125765	Ajayabpur	Village	PART
125843	Banbirpurkuri	Village	PART
125807	Pathrooa	Village	PART
125774	Riva	Village	PART
125808	Gadora	Village	PART
125838	Bernisinora	Village	PART
125786	Ganglai	Village	PART
125759	Bardhara	Village	PART
125794	Bhikhan Pur Sakhini	Village	PART
125760	Chiravali	Village	PART
125822	Lalai	Village	PART
125835	Bajherakhurd	Village	PART
125848	Kurhi	Village	PART
125852	Padriya	Village	PART
125831	Naglaharia	Village	PART
125861	Huseenpur Garia	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
125768	Karejua	Village	PART
125858	Kusuamai	Village	PART
125860	Sobhanpur	Village	PART
125724	Nagla Sukhi	Village	PART
125857	Badanpur	Village	PART
125859	Thanumai	Village	PART
125757	Agodha	Village	PART
125846	Naglasaktu	Village	PART
125815	Reepura	Village	PART
125800	Sekhupur Hathabant	Village	PART
125778	Darapur Raseni	Village	PART
125814	Kalupura	Village	PART
125850	Fatehpur Ketena	Village	PART
125790	Lakhooa	Village	PART
125763	Balipur Tapsya	Village	PART
125756	Fariha	Village	PART
125804	Bhagvantpur	Village	PART
125853	Bachhlai	Village	PART
125854	Katenaharsa	Village	PART
125776	Akbarpur Mastpur	Village	PART
125785	Kodri	Village	PART
125770	Seetai	Village	PART
125832	Biltigarhdevjit	Village	PART
125825	Nayabans	Village	PART
125771	Ahamad Pur Garha	Village	PART
125813	Shirmai	Village	PART
125754	Bhudgadda	Village	PART
125762	Bhitpura	Village	PART
125796	Rahana	Village	PART
125802	Naglakiru	Village	PART
125777	Faridabahat	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
125775	Gadiakhas	Village	PART
125844	Keshopur	Village	PART
125751	Kheriaikmi Gohana	Village	PART
125836	Idrai	Village	PART
773	Jasrana	Sub- District	PART
125789	Sahumai	Village	PART
125793	Jalalpur	Village	PART
125851	Husenpur Jage	Village	PART
125855	Naglajat	Village	PART
125805	Nikau	Village	PART
125827	Jakhara	Village	PART
125841	Baroli	Village	PART
125779	Mastpura Akbarpur	Village	PART
125798	Naglakesho	Village	PART

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

Localbody Code	Localbody Name	Coverage Type
-----------------------	----------------	---------------

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion	Landregion	Landregion	Coverage
Code	Name	Type	Type
773	Jasrana	Sub-District	PART

कार्यालय, निदेशक, पंचायतीराज, उ०प्र०। संख्या—5/583/2023—RGSA/38/2017 लखनऊ: दिनांक 11, दिसम्बर, 2023

लखनऊ : दिनांक 11, दिस :: कार्यालय आदेश ::

कृपया पंचायती राज अनुभाग-3, उत्तर प्रदेश शासन के शासनादेश संख्या 811 / 33-3-2023-ई-268021 / 2023 दिनांक 10 मई, 2023 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें. जिसके प्रस्तर 6 में यह इंगित किया गया है कि प्रदेश के समस्त प्रशासनिक यथा-जनपद / जिला पंचायत / क्षेत्र पंचायत / ब्लॉक / तहसील / ग्राम पंचायत / ग्राम / मजरा आदि में यदि कोई परिवर्तन होता है तो उस परिवर्तन को तत्काल लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी (LGD) में अपडेट किया जायेगा। साथ ही पंचायती राज एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल भी समय-समय पर भारत सरकार द्वारा मंत्रालय, (https://lgdirectory.gov.in/) पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों के निराकरण हेतु निर्देशित किया गया है।

उल्लेखनीय है कि एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों का निराकरण पंचायती राज विभाग, जनगणना कार्य निदेशालय, राजस्व विभाग, नगर विकास विभाग एवं ग्राम्य विकास विभाग के आपसी समन्वय से किया जा रहा है। एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों की श्रेणी Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not mapped with any entities एवं Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any Constituencies आदि में अवशेष विसंगतियों का तत्काल निस्तारण कर पंचायती राज मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार को अवगत कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाये।

(राज्कुमार)

निदेशक,

पंचायती राज, उ०प्र०

संख्याः-यथोक्त।

प्रतिलिपि : नोडल अधिकारी, लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी को अनुपालनार्थ।

(राज् कुमार)

निदेशक,

पूंचायती राज, उ०प्र०।